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Breakfast.

Breakfast Continued.

Extras.

Thick Cut Raisin Toast

Dukkah Crusted Eggs 

Spreads & Sauces
Extra Plate
Hollandaise
2x Eggs 
2x Bacon Rashers
2x Gluten Free Pork Sausages 
2x Hashbrowns 
Smashed Avocado
Halloumi
Smoked Salmon

House Granola

Home Made Banana Bread

Eggs Benedict Florentine

Bacon & Egg Burger 

Zucchini & Corn Fritters

With smashed avocado, bacon, baby
spinach & poached eggs on toasted
sourdough 

With Maple butter

Served on toasted Turkish bread, baby
spinach and homemade hollandaise

Served with fresh seasonal fruits,
Greek style yogurt & berry coulis

PLEASE NOTE -  No alterations to the menu 10% surcharge Sundays
15% surcharge Public Holidays 

On a damper roll with roquette &
relish

Served with Tzatziki, halloumi,
smashed avocado, roquette salad &
capsicum essence 

9.00

22.00

17.00

2.00
2.00
3.00
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.00
6.00
6.00
7.50

10.00

20.00

15.00

22.00

Bacon & Eggs 
Your choice of poached,
scrambled or fried eggs with 2
rashers of bacon & tomato relish,
Served on toasted Turkish bread

Warm House Pancakes
Served with maple syrup, banana,
strawberries & sweetened cream

18.00

18.00

Bacon 
Salmon 

22.00
24.00

The Corner Big Breakfast 28.00
Your choice of Poached or Fried eggs
with toasted Turkish bread, bacon
rashers, button mushrooms, gluten
free pork sausage, house beans,
golden hash browns & tomato relish  

With butter

Breakfast Wrap 18.00
Scrambled eggs with rashers of
bacon, tasty cheese, spiced baked
beans & tomato relish served in a
toasted wrap

Mushroom Bruschetta 22.00
Toasted Turkish bread, served with
sautéed mushrooms, smashed
avocado, grilled halloumi, capsicum
essence & two poached eggs


