

#### Breakfast.

Thick Cut Raisin Toast With butter	9.00
Home Made Banana Bread With Maple butter	10.00
Bacon & Egg Burger On a damper roll with roquette & relish	15.00
House Granola Served with fresh seasonal fruits, Greek style yogurt & berry coulis	17.00
Bacon & Eggs	18.00

## **Breakfast Continued.**

# Eggs Benedict Florentine 20.00

Served on toasted Turkish bread, baby spinach and homemade hollandaise

Bacon 22.00 Salmon 24.00

## Dukkah Crusted Eggs

With smashed avocado, bacon, baby spinach & poached eggs on toasted sourdough

#### Zucchini & Corn Fritters 22.00

22.00

Served with Tzatziki, halloumi, smashed avocado, roquette salad & capsicum essence

#### Mushroom Bruschetta 22.00

Toasted Turkish bread, served with sautéed mushrooms, smashed avocado, grilled halloumi, capsicum essence & two poached eggs

#### The Corner Big Breakfast 28.00

Your choice of Poached or Fried eggs with toasted Turkish bread, bacon rashers, button mushrooms, gluten free pork sausage, house beans, golden hash browns & tomato relish

### Extras.

Spreads & Sauces	2.00
Extra Plate	2.00
Hollandaise	3.00
2x Eggs	6.50
2x Bacon Rashers	6.50
2x Gluten Free Pork Sausages	6.50
2x Hashbrowns	6.00
Smashed Avocado	6.00
Halloumi	6.00
Smoked Salmon	7.50



toasted wrap

Your choice of poached,

**Breakfast Wrap** 

scrambled or fried eggs with 2 rashers of bacon & tomato relish, Served on toasted Turkish bread

**Warm House Pancakes** 

Scrambled eggs with rashers of bacon, tasty cheese, spiced baked beans & tomato relish served in a

Served with maple syrup, banana, strawberries & sweetened cream

18.00

18.00